01-23-2002

((0(01019	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office 56336						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
IBT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Silicon Valley Bank						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Santa Claria State: Ca ZIP: 95054						
⊠Corporation-State							
Other LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership						
Change of Name	Corporation-State <b>DE</b>						
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative						
☐ Other	designation is attached Yes No						
44 (0/00	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
11/8/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
75/720,375							
75/899,733 75/899,772							
76/077,526							
Additional numbers a	ttached? L_Yes⊠No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4						
  Name: Silicon Valley Bank							
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.							
	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054  DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE						
2/2002 GTDH11 00000072 75720375							
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 75.00 OP							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Shannon Hubbard Name of Person Signing  Signa	Hubard 10/22/01						
Trains of the season of the se							
OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/94)	omprising cover sheet: 3						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0948

## ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated November 8, 1999, by and between IBT Technologies, Inc. ("Grantor") with its principal office at 8601 Ranch Road 2222, Austin, TX 78730, and Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Grantor, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit(s) attached hereto, has granted to Bank a security interest in the intellectual property described on exhibits(s) attached hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of October 11, 2001.

**GRANTOR:** 

IBT TECHNOLOGIES, INC

By:\_\_\_

ivanie.\_\_

itle: Char

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0949 Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 6, 2001.

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Status/Remarks	Registered, Affidavit of Use/Section 8/15 Due: 5/22/07	Pending; Response filed 2/15/01	Pending, Response filed 2/1/01	Registered, Affidavit of Use/Section 8/15 Due: 6/26/07	Pending; Response Filed 4/6/01 Intent to Use Application	Pending; Response filed 6/4/01
Renewal Date						
Registration No. Registration Date						
Application No. Application Date	75/720,375 June 29, 1999	75/899,773 January 21, 2000	75/899,772 January 21, 2000	May 2, 2000	April 21, 2000	76/077,526 June 22, 2000
Class	41	41, 42	41, 42	42	42	41, 42
Mark	TSP TRAINING SERVICE PROVIDER	IBT TECHNOLOGIES	AWAKENING INTELLIGENCE THROUGH SMART TECHNOLOGY	Stylized ADVANCEDCURRICULUM- ENVIRONMENT with Design	Stylized MYTIME2LEARN.COM	Stylized KNOWLEDGE GATEWAY STANDARDIZED LEARNING COMMUNITIES WITH DESIGN
GCW&F Reference No.	104219-900104	104219-900106	104219-900107	104219-900115	104219-900117	104219-900118

Gray Cary\AU\4066938.1 104219-990000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/10/2002 REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0950